THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 136-continued

м	TSCI	RE.	ΔN	EO.	IT:

Tariff	Goods					Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective		
Item No.						B.P. MFN.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То	
Decisions C	ancelled:												
0.03.099	Biogastrone:												
	Gel				٠.								
	Pellets												
	Tablets	• •								-]]	
0.03.099	Numotac tablets	٠.			٠.								
9.07.398	Buckles 40 cen	ts or r	nore								117		
9.07.398	"O" rings	٠.									117		
8.21.039	Paper, recording.	surg	geons]							
6.07.128	Mattress tickings	an	d pillows		• •								
5.07.129	}							[]			
9.02.009	Bricks higher				• •						115		

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of September 1973.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 137

Decision of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

Approval

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
19.01.000	Dried malt extract for approved manufacturing purposes	Free	Free	Free	10.2	137	28/9/73	30/6/79

^{*}Approval lapses on the date indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of the approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of September 1973.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Ministry of Works—Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

		-			
Name of Works	Successful Tenderer	•	Amount of Tender Accepted \$		
Civil Engineering—					
Tokoroa No. 2 Post-Primary School site developmen Tongariro Power Development: sealing of western di Logan Park High School: earthworks, metalling an courts, etc.	versions access	roads	Emoleum (N.Z.) Ltd.	·· ·· ·· ··	20,265.70 29,249.55 47,281.69
Auckland Urban Motorways: Penrose Road to Mt. W	Vellington: six-la	ane widening	Bitumix Ltd		778,595.00
Building—					
Thames High School: new classroom block Rarotonga Airport terminal building: Stage III			Hawkins Construction Ltd. Colson Builders Ltd.		70,590.00 278,230.74
Housing—					
Contract No. 12/1259: nine single units at Avonhead Contract No. 18/181: five single units at Masterton Contract No. 185/15/58: three single units at New Ply Contract No. 208/787: 17 single units at Porirua Contract No. 208/788: seven single units at Porirua Contract No. 290/8: one single unit (special) and fiv Massey	mouth		Jones and Sandford Ltd. J. R. Dunlop Construction Stevens and Macindoe Ltd. J. W. Maddren and Son Lt	d	114,329.00 72,850.00 41,912.00 307,571.00 117,715.00 80,686.00
			N. C. McLEOD, Co	mmissioner	of Works.